506749276 07/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6796092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAN DEE INTERNATIONAL, LTD.	06/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAN DEE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	880 APOLLO STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 246
City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17012445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)549-2339

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-557-4224

Email: tfitzgerald@fiplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS R. FITZGERALD
Address Line 1: 1221 POST ROAD EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DDIH001USP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. FITZGERALD	
SIGNATURE:	/thomas r fitzgerald/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506749276 REEL: 056748 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAN DEE INTERNATIONAL, LTD, with offices at 106 Harbor Drive, Jersey City, NJ 07305 (the "Assignor") owns all right title and interest in the invention and U. S. Patent Application 17/012445 filed September 4, 2020 (HEAD MASK WITH CUSHIONED COLLAR) and any patent that may issue therefrom for the entire term of any such patent and any reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

WHEREAS, DAN DEE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 880 Apollo Street, Suite 246, El Segundo, CA 90245 (the "Assignee") wishes to acquire all right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent Application from the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all respective right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application and any patent that may issue therefrom for the entire term of any such patent and any reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, for no additional consideration, to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent Applications and any and all Applications, patents and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

1

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of Ferdinand IP Law Group the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed by

Date

28 202 Assignor

Sworn and subscribed to before me, This day of 2021

SELENY LOZZA Official Seal Notary Public State of lithnots My Commission Expires Sep 21, 2024

Notary Public